DocuSign Envelope ID: 76C19376-9661-4F6B-AEB8-A017A14303D4

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

| 7 Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-1178 A-3

SAP Number
4400015713

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative  Derrick Younger, HS Contracts

Telephone Number (909) 388-0222
Contractor AIDS Healthcare Foundation
Contractor Representative Nevin Eapen
Telephone Number (323) 860-5200
Contract Term March 1, 2021 through February 29,
2026
Original Contract Amount $1,808,465
Amendment Amount $1,261,610
Total Contract Amount $3,070,075
Cost Center 9300371000

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 3

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-1178, effective September 26, 2023, as follows:

SECTION V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $3,070,075, of which
$3,070,075 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County. If
the funding source notifies the County that such funding is terminated or reduced, the County
shall determine whether this Contract will be terminated or the County’s maximum obligation
reduced. The County will notify the Contractor in writing of its determination and of any change
in funding amounts. The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full
payment for all Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including
travel and per diem.

Original Contract $1,244,826 March 1, 2021 through February 29, 2024
Amendment No. 1 ($ 43,335) decrease March 1, 2021 through February 29, 2024
Amendment No. 2 $ 606,974 March 1, 2022 through February 29, 2024
Amendment No. 3 $1,261,610 March 1, 2023 through February 28, 2026

Standard Contract . Page 1 of 3



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 76C19376-9661-4F6B-AEB8-A017A14303D4

It is further broken down by Program Year as follows:

Program Year Dollar Amount
March 1, 2021 through February 28, 2022 $400,497
March 1, 2022 through February 28, 2023 $703,984
March 1, 2023 through February 29, 2024 $655,198*
March 1, 2024 through February 28, 2025 $655,198
March 1, 2025 through February 28, 2026 $655,198
Total $3,070,075

*This amount includes a decrease of $48,786 from the previous year.

SECTION VIil. TERM

Amend Section VIIlI to read as follows:

This Contract is effective as of March 1, 2021, and is extended from its original expiration date of February
28, 2024, to expire on February 28, 2026, but may be terminated earlier in accordance with provisions of
Section IX of the Contract.

SECTION X. GENERAL PROVISIONS

Add Paragraph R to read as follows:

R.

Campaign Contribution Disclosure (SB 1439) — Contractor has disclosed to the County whether
it has made any campaign contributions of more than $250 to any member of the Board of
Supervisors within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor's proposal to the
County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors.
Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, Contractor is prohibited
from making campaign contributions of more than $250 to any member of the Board of
Supervisors for 12 months after the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $250 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors within the preceding 12 months of the date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of contractor.

ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT A3 — Add SCOPE OF WORK for Program Year 2023-24
ATTACHMENT J3 — Add PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

Page 2 of 3



DocusSign Envelope ID: 76C19376-9661-4F6B-AEB8-A017A14303D4

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 20-1178 remains in full force and effect.

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to
be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute the same Amendment. The parties shall be entitled
to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing
an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment

upon request.

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

> %/Mmm&ma

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Dated: SEP 25 2023

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE

N
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

AIDS Healthcare Foundation

(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc.)
DocuSigned by:

By Micharl WNeinstuin

CCE®C1935850443.. _ _, _.._.ure - sign in blue ink)

Name Michael Weinstein

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title President

(Print or Type)

September 21, 2023
Dated:

Address 6255 W. Sunset Blvd., 215t Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90028

T

Ap~bocusignedby: ~ '~ OTM TR Re‘[ DocuSigned by:

" Palty Stoan

" Compliance Re ~—Docusigned by: y Department
Joslua Duaas
: 3007C00F40;?Ct4 2

— 6FCS55B89C63614F 1 .
Adam Ebright, County Counsel

Date September 21, 2023

et BF. v
Patty Steven, HS Contracts

Date September 21, 2023

Joshua Dugas, Director

Date September 21, 2023

Page 3 of 3



0l jo | abed
pue PIOOSI [BOIPAW S JUSITO Y] UT PAIUSWNOOP 9q [[IM [eLI9Joy $27/82/20 [B1I3JOY :SONIAINY
-€27/10/€0 HEFUELE) (|

SHAODLNQO SSHD0Ad ANITHLT, Yoy, SSHAILIALLDV NOILVINTNWATII ANV AYTAI'THA ADIAYAS AANNVIJ

ADIAYAS

V/IN e
no uoIssag 1ad ALMpa (payeaa aq jsnux)

uonean( I 1od (smon) 18598 pasoD uonemdog  JJAIS P11t +ATH 24 3
SAINSBITA] dW0IINQO 5 Y)3ud] puUIV ‘SAY * : uondisaq

dnoio SUOISSIS /mado pajsae], Jo vaxy
UOISSIS pajoadxy v pue swe)N dnoax)
(d wmauyonny 225)
@Nm w.—um Hwﬁ sIsjunodue urtr ¢ IO Suoljdesuel], =

syrun) Jo quny pasodoxg

S)Tun Jo IequInu
€1 L8 Sp IO SUOT}OBSURI) JO JOqUINU JO SSO[pIesay] =
SSIA Jo Jaqun) pasodoig

144 6¢C Sl syuaI[D Jo Joqun) pasodoag

TVLOL ATHISEH e AT PHAS-R ALY 159 A\

va/eC A £vS (AR IVS

PEO[ [BIIA PaUTejuIew JO paAoIdul]
Unoo 199 91400y dwA] 1810} JO %, B SB “JUN0d [[20 (D) PAUTBIUTEW IO PIACIWI SUNoo [[99 () POUILIUIEW JO PoACIdW] | :S9WI0d)INQ YI[EIH DIAIS

VDI o} Ul SATV/AIH Y3 Sula1] suosiod Jo snjejs yieay oY) sA0IdwI IO UIeJUIBW O, :[209) IDIAIIS
)[eoH [BIUSTA] :£108918) I1AI3S

YT0T ‘8T A1en1qa] —£70T ‘T YIIe]N ‘POLIdJ jueld)

uoT)EpPUNO,] IedYI[eoH SATY :10)081U0D)

SJI_quuny peauo))

AJODIALYD ADIAYIS AASOdOUd HOVH O STHOA 40 HdODS ALVIAVLAS V ASN)

V L4Vd —3AO0M 40 3d0DS

¥2-€20¢ des\ welibold 1o} MYOM 40 3d0DS

€Y INJINHAVYI 1Y



0l jo z ebed

OAIO02I SJUDI[O JBY} S[BLIDJAI 9Y) JUSUINOOP [[IM SPIOII [BOIPIIA]

Juatmpredop AouoSIiows 10/pue A)[Ioe] oLneryoAsd

QAISUQ)UI UR 0) paLIajaI oq Aejerurdoxdde [[im spasu pue a1ed omjeryoAsd
JO TeA9[ Aymoe y31q e yim juoned v :g-¢# AADOY uonejudwaduy
1stdeoqioyoAsd 10 jsteryoAsd oy Yim ue(d K19)es € U0 JIom

0} paxmbar 2q [[IM UOJEaPI SPIOIWOY JO/pue Uoreapr Io sydursyje apIoins

¥l Jo A10381Y ® 3im syuaried (i[eoH [BIUSIA :-€# AMANOY uoneyudumdjdury
SAIAV Pue |  $7/82/T0 S[eI2JY AdudIdwy pue sue[q AJ9Jes :SINIANOY
PIOO3I [BOTPAW S, JUSIO O} UT PAIUSWNOOP 2q (1M sueld A10JeS | -€2/10/€0 HY FUEILE O]
‘sue[d juauI}EaI) PUB SJUSWISSISSE [RIIUT JONPUOD
[114 1s1derayioyoAsd pue ISLIRIYOAS  H-T# ANANOY uonejudwa[duy
yuonjed e Suress Io)Je pue 210J9q SE [[9M St OTuI[d A1jeryoAsd yoed
Jo Suruur3aq a1y} 8 9SINU JO JUBISISSE [BIIPIW PIUSISSE Y} YIIM UL YOy
[T jsujeryoAsd oy, Suruuerd 931eyosIp pue a1ed Juarjed 9)BUIPIO0D
0} JUB)SISSE [BOIPaW PAuJISSe M (swed [, Jo/pue auoyd BIA) UI-}29yd
SHANV pue pI1ogal 1M 1s1deioyioyoAsd pue ISLBIYOAS]  :€-T# ANADOY uonejudma[duy
[BOIpa S, JUSI[O 9]} UO Sue[d JUSUIBAI) PUR SJUSWISSISSY ‘[21ZH 10/puB WOOZ PIsuadI|
JHV ySnoryy sjusunurodde juet)o jonpuod [[im jsiderayjoyodsd oy,
1ISTA [OB2 JO PUD 21} 18 SJD) UI PA[MpPayos (SdD) DT ‘suonnjog uerorsAyJ [eqo[n) ‘Iopus A AneryoAsdo[a],
ore syjuounjurodde dn-mo[[OJ 2InSUD [[IM JUR]SISSE [BIIPIA s, AHV £q papraoid [eprod yieaye[e) panoas e ysno1y) syusunurodde
JUQI]O JONPUOD [[IM ISINRIYIAS] :T-T# ANANOY uonejudwa[dury
“JI0M Q] JOJ SUOHONISUT SIATIDAI "S9OIAIOS [I[E9Y [BIUST
1uaned oY) ‘AIBSS909U JT “JBY) 9INSUD [[IM JURISISSE [BIIPIIA JI[eaya]93,, Jo Surpue)siopun pue justujuiodde 0] 9ouUBpUSIIE SINSUI
01 9[npayos Yy} uo sjuorjed 03 JuryoRINNO IOJ S[qISU0dSaI 9 [[IM 98INU
SATYY pue 1 10/pue JUE)SISSE [BOIPAW PAuBIsse oy, :[-g# ANANOY uonejudwadury
PIOD3I [BOIPAW S JUSI[O I} Ul PIIUSWNIOP 3 [[IM SIVIAIIS $2/8T/20 symauyuioddy YI[eoH [BIUSIA IBIYIPRL :SANIANOY
-€¢/10/€0 T YURUIR[H
juounyuiodde ue SQAIS0AI
uaned jey) 9INSUD 0} YSOP JUOLJ oY) YIIM Pue JUSLIND ST ANIQISIH MY
SANY pue p1ooa1 ueKY 1€} 2INSUS 0} SIO[ASUNOD SIJIUq ) YI0q YIIM YIOM PUER S[BLIJII
[BOIPa S, JUSI[O 9} UL PIUWNIOP 3q [[IM Jusunuroddy MITADI [[IM IOJBUIPIOOD [BIIDJAY oYL :7-I# AMANOY uonejududdury
SANIV pue POpo9U SB S9IIAIDS
PIOOI [BOIPAW S JUSI[O I} UT PIUIWNIOP 3q [[IM AN[IQISI[H }[e9Y [BIUSW O} [BLI9JAI € 9p1a01d Aewr 108eURIAl 958D N 10 I9PIA0I]
[BOIPaIA 10 1sonbar Aewr JUSI[o YT, :[-[# ANADOY uonejudmdjduy
SHIYV vl

¥2-€202 4ea\ weiboid 10} YHOM 40 I3d0IS

€V LINJINHOVLLV




0l jo ¢ abed

ATypuowx

JUSI[O [OBS 0} JOYINOA POOJ (08$ 9PIA0I{ :I# ANANOY uoneyudwa[duy
Q0UB)SISSE JOUONO A POO] 9PIACI] :SAPIANDY

*T# JuduId[Y

SHIYV pue
YA UI JUST[O 0} PapIA0Id SISYONOA POOJ JO I2qUUNU PIOOIY

¥C/8¢/C0
-£¢/10/€0

SHNODLNQ SSAD0Ud ANITALT,

h4ct: A

ADIAWAS ‘SHLLIAILDV NOILVININATIIAL ANV AATAITAA IDIAYAS AANNVId

V/IN e
AXAIPQ

(sanoy)  woIssaS Jad y (pae[aa1 +ATH 99 Isnur)
uoneIn(q I Jad paso]D uopemdod  IIAIS

SAINSBIJA] SWO0IINQ 2 ISud| puUdIPV ‘SAV uondrisa(q
dnouan SUOISSAS /aadQ pajasivy, Jo Baay

: UOISSAS pardadxy pue sureN dnoao
=R) 1% EIN

(d 1mawyovyy 225)
m F@ N M.V M.—VN SIIUNOOUD Ul G JO SUOIdeSuel], =

syrup) jo aquiny pasodoag

Sjun Jo Iaquinu

301 09 IO SUOTOBSURI} JO JOQUINU JO SSS[PIe3oy =
891 : SIISIA JO Jaquuny pasodoig
95 o€ 0z syuat) Jo Joqumy pasodoig

9859 Se S9
TVIOL ime gmes  duey  ADIIPE ARIPIN  ARIISOM
Pe/ET Ad ik 1 2 £VS zvs 1vs

PEOJ [BIIA paurejurews Jo pasoidury
Junoo [[99 93400yduwA] [€10} JO %, € SB ‘JUnod [[99 H(ID) PIUTBIUTRW JO PIACIdWI SUNod [[99 (D PIUIBIUTRW IO PIACIdW] | :S9W0IINQ) YI[BIH IIAIIG

VDI 90} U SATV/AIH [ Surar] suosiad Jo smje)s yi[eay oy 9A0IdwT 10 Ulejurett O, :[€05) IAIIS
~S90IAISS POO :£1089)8)) d1AI3S

¥20C ‘8T K1eniqed — €20C ‘1 YOreIN :poLRg JueI)

uonepuno,] a1edyleoq STV :10)ov1)U0D)

JRqUINN jpenuo))

AYODALVD ADIAYAS dISOdOUd HOVE 4O AOAA 40 AdODS ALVAVJIES V AS(]

VY Li4Vd — A0 40 Ad0DS
yZ-€20c 1ed )\ weibold 10} YHYOM 40 3d00S

€V LINJWHOVLLlVY



0l jo ¥ abed
PI02aI [BOIPOW S, JUSI[O +2/82/20 Ug[J JIAIIS PIZI[eNPIAIPU] PUB JUIUWISSISSY SPAON  :SINIAINNY
oy} Pue SHIYY Ul PIUSWINOOP o [[IM JUSWISSISSY [BIIUL | -£7/10/€0 [# yuomd[y

SHANODLAQ SSADOAJ ANITAIANLY, m—w—\wzm—w STLLIAILOV NOILVINANATII ANV AATAITHA ADIAYAS AANNV I

(sanoy)  worssag 1ad Aparea (PAIe[aI +ATH 24 ISnux)
uonean( YyIIAA 1ad s . paso;p uopedogd | IIIAIS P 11
SAINSBIJA] AWOIINQ YISUd ]  ‘puY ‘SAY | uondrsa(q
dnoan SUOISSIS /mdQ pajasae], Jo vaay
; UOISSAS pajoadxy | s pue owie) dnoix)
ﬁm Ju21Yov Y Nm.m.\
8001 869 0S¢ SISJUNOJUD Ul G| JO SUOIJOBSURI] =

syru) Jo roqun pasodoig

s)Iun Jo Ioquunu
€ST S91 88 IO SUOTJOBSURI) JO JOqUINU JO SSO[pIeSay =
SISIA JO xaquun) pasodoig

v8 G¢ 6C syual[) Jo rdquny pasodo.ag

1seq
TVIOL = AT ise  ATYPIN ARJISSM

yl/€T Ad £VS (A4 IVS

g ues
SVS

PEROJ [BIIA paulejuIew J0 pasoxdu]
9unoo [[90 91400YdwA] [B101 JO 9, € SB ‘JUN0D [[99 H(ID) PAUIBIUIRU JO PIACIdWI UNoo [[99 () PIUIRIUIRUL 10 PIAOIAW] | :S9WI0I)INQ YI[EIH IIIAIS

VDL oy} Ul SAIV/AIH Y SurAr] suosiad Jo snjejs yjeay 3y} 9A01dwi 10 UIR)UIRW O, {805 IAIS
JUSWSRUBIA 9SB)) [BOIPAIA :£1089)€8)) NIAIS
¥T0T ‘8T ATeniqa,] — €70T ‘1 Yo :poLRJ jueId)
uoIEpunoj 2IedyiesHq SATY :10)281)U0)D)
1IquUNy Joenuo)
1(0 NAS AISOd0Ud MO SO 0 AdQ AV
v a B q d ’ . q .

¥2-€20¢ Jea A welbold 10j MYOM 40 3d0IS
€V INJWHOVLLV



0l 0 G abed

“SJUQI[O 0} papIaoid s[e1ojor
uo dn MO[[OJ PUE S[eLISJI JORI} [[IM IOJBUIPIOO)) [BLIAJOY

SJUSIO JO J[BYaq UO SIOIAIIS A9BOOAPE FUIOSUO SPIAOCI] @

*0J9 ‘po0J ‘3UISNOY ‘90ue)ISISSE [BIOURULJ SB

[ons sa01AIas [e1oosoyoAsd papasu pue ‘s1op1aoid Ajferoads ‘gjesay [ejuow
IOJ S[eIIJoI IOPIAOIJ U0 dn-mo[o, :Z-€# ANANOY uonejudwd[duay
*SHI0JJO [}[eoY PIseq-AJUNUOd PUL SOANIATIOR

Suruuerd yo 1, ur ojedioneq 'seo1a1ss JHV 2jowoid pue s[eiusyar Suroguo

OAT2001 SJUSI[O JeT]} S[ELIDJAI oY} JUSTINOOP [[IM SPIOII [BOIPSIA ¥ 1 2Insuo 0} sorouade SUDYUI] UM JIOM T-€# ANADOY uonejyudwadury
y¢/82/C0 sao1A10g dn-MO[[O,] pUE [RLIJOY :SIPIANOY

paxmboi se pamouas pue 9[1J Uo sjuawoIde a3exul] [eulo | -€7/10/€0 Hy:BLENIE) (0 ]
‘poddns pue

90ULISYPE 9JBUIPIO0D PUE 2)0W0Id ISYHNJ 0} SIO[OSUNOD ISNge JULISQNS

pue sIoFeuel 95B0 Paseq-AJIUNUIMIOD Sk Yons ‘s1apIaoid jusurjear) 1oyjo

(SIUSIO B YIIM UOTIRIOQqR[[00 SUt03U() :Z-7# ANMANOY uonejudwdduy

"90UQIOYPE 0} SI[OB}SO SWOIIAAO 03 SI1327eIlS 9A1109]J0 do[aAs(J e

"S90INOS [BLIDJOI "SIOLIIE(Q SUWIOOISA0 O} PIPIU

0} opew s[[eo dn-MO[[0J pue 039 ‘AJLINOaS POOJ ‘SIVTAISS [[I[BY S[[I3S pue uoneAnow dojaASp pue 9oULIOYpE O} SISLLIE] 91J109dS SSOSSY
[eyusw ‘s1opraoid yifeay Ayferoads ‘stuonnu e urpnout "SUIIOJ [BQIOA PUR USPILIM [3J0q
OAT200I SJUSI[O Jey[} S[ELIDJAI oY} JUSTNOOP [[IM SPIOII [BOIPIN UT POISAT[P 2q [[I4 YOTYM 90UIaYpPe IV JO 2ouenodw oy} pue ATH
moqe Aoe1ay Juaned 9SeaIOUT 0} UOHBONPS PUE S[00) 99UISYPE SPIAOI] @

Surosunod

"SJUSI[O 0} SPBW S[[BD ¥ 1 PUE JUSUISFeURU 9SBO OUIYPY : [-7# ANANIY uonejuduwd[dury

ouoyd pue JJels [eoIpawl JHV AQ SYIUOW 991} ATOAD UDS ¥2/82/20 j10ddng pue SULIOUOIA] RUAYPY  :SINIAIPY
SJUSI[O JO 9OUBUJUTRUI JUSWNOOP [[I4 spodar uonuajaI juaned | -€z/10/€0 e BUELIE) (0]
"Syjuow 9 AI9A9 1Se9[ Je ‘paau se pajepdn pue passnosip aq [[Im ueld oy e

"SISTA JUSI[O US9MI2q UT papraoid aq [[im juanjed oy} O} S[[BO UI-)o3Y)) e

*SUOT)IPPE 1O SUOISIAI ATSS909U AUB o9ewl pue ‘Ue[d 9180 Ul PIASIYOR

‘ue[q 218D Y} UM SYIBWYOUSq Pue S[BOF SSNOSIP 0} J8A Y} FULINp SIUSI[O YIM SIOA @

S[[B2 Ul J297[0 pue S}ISIA A[191renb juawmoop i NONY UL *(dS]) ue[d 991AI0S PAZI[ENPIAIPU] “PJBUIPIO0D B 9)BIIO 0}
JUST[O YA SYIOM I9FRURIA 958D N UL :Z-T# ANADOY uonejuomafduay

pI0oaI *SPooU 21BOY}[BIY PUB [BI00SOYoAsd

[eOIPOW S JUSI[O Y} pue SHNYY UL Pajuswmoop aq [[i4 dSI JO IS0 2AISUSY2IdWOD B JO pasLIAWOD ST YOTYM “JUSWISSOSSE [BIIUL IO

¥l JUSTO 1M S}99W JaZeURA 9se) NY UV :[-T# AIANROY uonejudwmajdury

¥2-€20¢ 1ed\ welibold 10} MYOM 4O 3d0IS

€V INJWHOVLLlV




0l Jo 9 8beyd

syuar[o 03 sdin (YA 19qQ)) 21BYS

1 opu1 pue 1xe) ‘sassed snq ‘sp1eo sed op1Aoi{ :[# ANADOY uoneyudwaduay
SANYV Pue YA ur juat[o 0} papiaoxd sdin (AT ‘109n) | $2/87/0 uonjepodsuel], [edIPIJA] 9PIAOI]  :SANIANIY
oIeys opLI pue Ixe} ‘sassed snq ‘spieo sed Jo Joquinu p1oody | -£7/10/€0 {I# JUAUI[H

SHNODLAQ SSADO0Ad ANITIINLT, *SHILIAILDV NOLLVINTNATIAL ANV AAFTAITIA ADTAYTS AANNV I

VIN e

AIATPQ

d
(anow)  uotsseS 124 | oiry  wopsmdog  omaes

MSuo]  pudyy ‘sAy |

(pa3e[dI +ATH 99 Isnur)

d
aonean@ YIIM I uondrLsa(q

SAINSELIJA] 0N

, 3
dnoln fEiEstonas uoissag  papoadxy | E&.O e L WM_MHM pue swe)N dnois)
(d owyovyy 22s)
98L 90¢ 082 SIOJUNOOUD UIW G IO SUONOBSUBI], =

syuq) jo rdquny pasodoag

S)Tun Jo Isquunu
S61 9Z1 69 I0 SUONOBSURI) JO JOqUINU JO SSO[pIeday] =
SJISIA Jo 1aquunp] pasodoag

<9 (4% €T sjudr[D Jo Jaqun) pasodoag

: Se S9
TVIOL g M Anyiseq AR PUAL AT ISOM

; g ues g ues
ye/€T Ad cVS bVS £VS vs LVS

PEOJ [BIIA paulejurew J0 paAoiduwy
“Unoo 199 91400ydwWA] [B10] JO % € SB ‘JUN09 [[90 (I PAUTBIUTEUI IO PIACIUWI JUN0D [[90 (D) PIUIRIUIRW 10 PaAOIdW] | :$3W0)NQ YI[EIH IAIS
VOL 99 Ul SAIV/AIH Yy Suial] suosiad Jo snjejs [I[eay 9y} 9A0IdWI 10 UIR)UIRUI O, :[BO) AL
uonenodsuel], [BIIPIN :£1033)8)) IAIS
20T ‘8T A1eniqaJ —€70T ‘T Yol ‘POLId{ Jue.rd)
uonepuno, 21eoy)[edH SAIV :10J9BI)UO))
:IPquINy JPeuo)

AYODIALVD HDIATIAS AISOJOUd HOVE HOH AOAM 40 AdODS ALVIAVIES V AS()

V LIVd — MOAM A0 Td0DS
¥2-£20¢ 1ed A weiboid 10} YYOM 40 3d0IS

€V LNJWHOVLLlV




0l jo L abed

¥2/8¢/C0 S901AI0S dN-MO[[O PUR [RLIOJOY :SADIAIPIY
paImbar se pomauaI pue J[IJ UO SJUSWAISe 9Feyul] [eUWLIO] | -£7/T10/€0 HERLELIE] 6 |

VA
SHINODLNQ SSID0Ad ANITIINLL v {SALLIALLDV NOILVINAWATJIIAL ANV AYTAITIA IDIAYIAS AINNVIA

ADIAYIAS

(sanoy)  worIssag 1ad At (pajeaa aq jsnur)
uonean( Y9I\ J1od 1 i pasoD uopendog  MIAIS 315131 +ATH 99 ¥
S3INSBITA] W 0IIN0 ISUd ] puUIMNV ‘SAVY : 3 uondrLsaq
dnoan SUOISSAS /mdo pajesae], Jo vaay i
UOISSIS pajoadxy e pue swe) dnoio
(d 1owyovy1y 225)
096 ¥29 9¢¢ SIOIUNOOUS UTW G JO SUONOBSUBI], =

sy Jo raquny pasodoad

S)Iun Jo Joquinu
oz 9G1 8 IO SUOT)OBSURI) JO JOQUINU JO SSO[PIe3oy =
SSIA Jo JaquunN pasodoag

08 (4 8T syuar) Jo dquunN pasodoag

Hosd A ALY ISe A
TV.IOL e ot e R{ISEd  ARIPHN  ARIISOM

pe/€T Ad OVS cVS £vS (AR VS

PEO[ [BIIA paurejurew I0 paAsoxdu]
unoo [0 91400ydwA] [810} JO 9%, © S ‘JUnod [0 () PAUTeIuIew JO PaACIdWI JUnod [[29 () paurejurew 1o pasoiduwy | :$owodn( YIBIH DIAIS

VOL a1 Ul SATV/AIH P34 Suial] suosiad Jo snye)s yi[eay oY) 9A0IdwI IO UTejurew O, [80D) AT
JUOWIAZRUBIA] 9SB)) [BOIPIJA-UON :£1089)8)) IIAIRS

¥T0T ‘8T ATeniqa, — €70 ‘1 YoIeW ‘poLR{ jue.lrd)

uorjepuno, a1edy}[edq SATY :10)0813U0)D)

1IquIny Penuo)d)

AHODALVD ADIAYIS AASOdOUd HOVH JOA MHOAA 10 HdODS HLVIVJAS V SN

V L3Vd —3-O0OM 40 3d0DS

¥2-£202 Jea\ weiboid 1oy YYOM 40 3d00S
€V LNJWHOV.LLY




0l jo g ebeqd

(d 1uawyovyy 225)
0801 0L 7LE SISJUNOOUS UIW G JO SUOHOBSUBI] =
syrup) yo xoquuiny pasodoxg

s)Iun Jo roquinu
0Lz LL1 €6 10 SUOT}OBSUEI) JO JOqUINU JO SSI[PIe3ay =
SJISIA JO Joquin) pasodoag

06 6S 1€ SJuAI) Jo Jaquun) pasodoag

, 11989 1seq 1S9 M\
TVIOL Tl e e i An yseH | ARIDIN AR

L0 )
yT/€T Ad ovs cvs VS £€VS (A4 ISSM TVS

PeO[ [BIIA paUIBIUIEW JO paAoIdu]
unoo [[99 91400ydwA] [810} JO 9, B SB ‘JUN0d [[30 ([ POUIBIUIEW IO POACIAWI {JUN0D [[29 H(I0) PAUIBIUIEW JO paAoIdw] | :$9m0dINQ YI[EIH INAIIS

VDL oy Ul SATV/AIH [3m SulAl] suosiad Jo sniels y3[eay] o} 9A0IduI IO Urejurew o, [BOD) INIAIIS
S901AISS )[BOH Alole[nqury Auanieding :£1033)8)) DIAIIS

20T ‘8T ATeniqa,] — €707 ‘T YoIe]N ‘PoLIRdJ Jue.LD)

uonepuno,f aIedyieoy SAIY :10J2B.1UOD)

:Iquny joeruo)

AHODALYD HIIAYIAS AISOdOUd HOVH YO STHOAA 40 HdODS ALVHVIAS V S

V L8Vd — SOM 10 Ad0DS

SJUI[O JO J[BYSQq UO SIIIAIRS AOBOOAPE 3UIOTUO IPIACI] @

*0J0 ‘p0O0J ‘FUISNOY ‘00UB)SISSE [BIOUBUIJ SB JONS SIOIAIIS [BI00SOYoAsd

"SJUSI[O PoposU J0] S[elajaI uo dn-mo[[o :7-1# ANANOY uonejuduajdumy

0} pap1aoad s[e1ajal uo dn MO[[0J pue S[eLIQJaI ol [[IM NDJ “SHI0JJO I[BY PISEQ-AJTUNTIUIOD PUB SIT}IATIOR
Buruuerd vo [, ur aedronie "saoiales JHVY 9jowold pue s[eireja1 Suroguo

DAIO02I SJUSI[O JBY} S[ELIOJAI 9} JUSTNOOP [[IM SPIOOSI [BIIPITA] | 2Insu9 0} SI0UAFe JUDYUI] YIM JIOM :[-T# AAROY uonejudmdduy

¥2-£202 Jed A weiboid 1o} YHOM 40 3d00S
€V LNJWHOVLLY



0l Jo 6 8bed

UOTJLIJNU POZI[ENPIAIPUI 9PTAOId [[IM SUBIONSIP 9[qea3pa[mouy ATH @
*$)[nSu0o A1eI91p A3R1oads ATH I0J JUJ UONLNN Yilam 1oenuooqns

SHINODLNQ SSAD0Ud

ANITHLL

ViIay
ADIAYAS

“PI0O2I [BOIPAW UL PIJUSWNOOP 3q [[IM S20U AIR)OIP A 0] SNUTU0D [[IM JHV — S}NSU0d AIej0L(T : [-7# ANADIY uonejuaumd|dury

PUE JeIIDJI OTUI[O UT 9WIN) JOJORIIUOIGNS JOS[JAI [[IM SIJTOAUL | +7/87/20 S[BAI9Ja1 [BIIpaW A)[e1dadS :SONIAIPDY
‘sTexraja1 Ayferoads s, JDd 10901 (SATIV) splodarjuaned | -£7/10/€0 STH# I
‘quow 1od SjuaI[d O

JO wnwruTw € 03 SYSIA Juanjed o8eIOAY :¢-T# ANANOY uonejudmdduay

SHTYV UI SYSIA JUSI[O JO UOHRIUIWNIO] ‘pourad 10BIIUOS 3} JO PUL Y} AQ SIUSI[O MIU ()Z] JO [€101 B I0] JIuow

1od 7T JO 9jel © Je SJULI[O MAU [[OIUH :Z-1# ANANOY uonejududduay

“Iouuew jusjedwod Areonsimsaur]

SHNIV UI SJUSI[O M3U JO UOTIRIUSWNIO(] pue A[[eIn}[no © ul S90IAI0S [eoIpaul [[& sop1aoid Jye)s oo JHV e

‘smorfs-ou uo dn-mof[oJ pue syusned sa[npatos JJels oo JHY e

‘3UI[oSUNOD PUB UONEBINPS puUB

‘3uryso) o1jsouerp ‘SUOIIIPUOD [BOIPAW JB3I) PUR SSOUSRIP “‘UOTJUSAISIUL

, ‘(a1) AJ1e0 pUR JUaWSssasse S apraoad ‘uerd juaunear) do[oAap ‘A103SIY [eoIpaw

Ul JON/2IeMY J0 pasouder A[maN 21e £37) 197joyMm pue) oye} ‘uorjeurwexs [eoIsAyd jonpuoy) SISO PIYSI[qRISO puB MION @
9Y[RJUI JUSI[O MU 2JBOIPUI [[IM SITOUTe JUDUI] WOLJ S[eLIJoY *SONSST YI[BaY UO JUI[ISUNOD PUE UOIBONP
“paImnbal se PoMaULI pUR I[IJ UO SJUSWSITe 93exul] [BUWLIO] sopraoid pue Adeioyy uoryeoipaw sageuew pue saqLIosald J9pIACI] @
Papaau se s[eL1ajal AJeroads sop1aoid e

"SYIUOUI ¢ AIDAD UASS SJUSI[D JO 2OUBUJUIB JUSTINOOP [[IM "SUOL)IPUOD OIUOIYD JO JUSWSFRURUI PUE 9180 SUMUIIUOD
sypodar uonuajey] Jusned pue s1ojeorpurl [0 A PoM ‘SHTIV PUE ‘SUOT}IPUOD [BJUSW PUE [BOISAYd UOWIOD JO JUSUI}BaI} PUR SISOUSRIP
‘SUOTJTPUOD [BOIPAUI IS0 29 SI09JJ 9PIS ‘suorjoayur onsrunpioddo 1oy

‘spIepuels VSYH SIONUOW {SIUNOD (D 29 PrO[ [BIA Je[n3al sjonpuod (JDJ) JapIaold aie)

pue ‘SHAAH ‘WAIHVY ‘HIN 01 Surpioooe ‘030 ‘jusunesi) Arewnig QU [, "WNWIUIW SYJUOW 91U} AISAD SJUSI[O S[NPAYDS JJBIs oIul[)) e
onjoe[Aydoid ‘speof [eI1A 29 SJUNOD (D SIUSI[O JO JuataAoIdwI SJUSI[O MOU PUB PAYSI[GLISS JOJ JUSWILaI} I0J SaUI[opIn3
JO 20UBUSJUTRW JUSWINOOP [[IM SHodaI SHIYY PUe SIIATIOR [0) 01 3uIpI099. UOTIOJUI ATH IO Jusur}ear) pue SULIOUOW Je[n3al
vl JI0J snsu2d juanjed Ju21IN0 25e2I0U] :[-[# AJAIY uoneyudwd[duy

SHIYV Ul pajuamumoop aq | $¢/8T/C0 SHSIA [BIIPIJA Juapeding :$aNIANOY

[[14 91e0 [RoTpaw pue sjuawurodde A[owr) Jo uoneIuaWNIO(] | -€Z/10/€0 {I# Juomd[

+SHLLIALLDV NOILVINTNATIINI ANV AAFTAI'THA ADIAYIAS AANNVIJ

uonein(@ I Jad
SUOISSAS

SAINSBITA] AW0IINQ

dnouan

(sanoy)
LEELES |
UO0ISSIS

uoIssag J1ad
"PUINY ‘SAY
pajoadxy

VIN
AXAIPQ

IJIAIIS
Jo vaxy
IIAIIS

(P3arB[21 +ATH 2q Isnur)
uondrLisaq
pue sweN dno.ix)

uonemdog
pajdsae],

Paso[D
/usdQ

¥2-€20c 1eds )\ weibold 10} YHYOM 40 3d00S

€V LINJWHOVLLVY




0l J0 0| abed

"019 ‘S1091J9
OpIS UOIjEdIpaW ‘suorjoayur onsiunyoddo ‘@ouaiorpe juaurear} Jurpiesal

vl UOTBULIOJUI pue uoneonps sapraoid Jod :1-¢ Ananoy uonejuswaduy
"sysiA Juonjed Surmp | $7/87/20 UONEONPH I9PIAOI] :SIRIADY
PassnosIp so1do} 109[Jal [[IM S230U D PUe SpIodal juaned | -€7/10/€0 L€ JUIWIH

*019 ‘Fuigew onsouerp ‘A50[00UO0 ‘SWEISOWTE
10 s[era)al A)jeroads sop1aoid ueIoISAyd :Z-Z# ANANOY uonejudmd[duny
‘sTeLIoJoI AJe1oads s, dDd 1091321 (SANIV) SpI1odal juaried IOPIAOI Y} Aq PAILISJAI SIUSI[O O} SUOISSIS JUI[ASUNOD pue Uonednp

¥2-€£202 1ea\ weibold 10} YYOM 40 3d0IS
€V LNJWHOVLLV



ATTACHMENT J3
PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation SERVICE RW Part A- CQM

A B C

Non-RW
Cost
(Other
Payers)?

Budget Category RW Cost Total Cost’

Personnel

Classification: (S. Najuna, 25.047% FTE) Senior Project
Manager - Quality Contracts $91,435.86 annual salary / 12 X
25.047% FTE X 12 months

22,902
Position Description: This position is responsible for the
design and implementation of programs and projects,
tracking and trending the quality indicators, establishing
and utilizing benchmarks and thresholds as quality
indicators, developing corrective action plans in
collaboration with management as needed,
development of the annual QI Plan and implementation
of internal quality improvement projects. In addition, this
position assures the ongoing, quarterly, semiannual
and annual QI reporting and evaluations as prescribed
in the overall QI plan.

Fringe Benefits 5,723
24.99% of Total Personnel Costs

TOTAL PERSONNEL $0 $28,625 $0

Other (Other items related to service provision such as
supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be added
below)

-

TOTAL OTHER $ $0

SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other) $ $28,625 $

Administration 0% (limited to 10% of total service budget)
(Include a detailed description of items within such as
managerial staff etc. See next page.)

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration) $ $28,625 $

"Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

e Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category: __
e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units to be Provided: __
(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

2| jst Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A: AHF General Funds and
Outpatient/Ambulatory budget.




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation

SERVICE

Food Services

ATTACHMENT J3

A

B

c

Budget Category

Non-RW Cost
(Other Payers)?

RW Cost

Total Cost’

Personnel

Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description

Name, FTE) Position Description

Classification:

(
Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description
(

Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description

Fringe Benefits
XX.XX% of Total Personnel Costs

TOTAL PERSONNEL

$0

$0

$0

Other (Other items related to service provision such
as supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be
added below)

Food Services: To provide Food Voucher assistance
to eligible clients. ($80 / client / month)

Avg # of
clients/month

Total/ Total/
Month Year

Cost per
client

Food
Voucher 59 $80

$4,720 | $56,640

0.00

56,640

TOTAL OTHER

$0

$56,640

$0

SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other)

$0

$56,640

$0

Administration (0.957%) (limited to 10% of total
service budget) (Include a detailed description of
items within such as managerial staff etc. See next

page.)

0.00

542

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration)

$0

$57,182

$0

' Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

e Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category: 673

e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units to be Provided: $84.97
(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

2List Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A:




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

ATTACHMENT J3

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation SERVICE Medical Case Management

A

B

Cc

Budget Category

Non-RW Cost
(Other Payers)?

RW Cost

Total Cost'

Personnel

Classification: (M—Velasquez, E. Washington,
25.00% FTE) Program Manager

($76,000 annual salary X 15.00% FTE Upland HCC)
($76,000 annual salary X 10.00% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: To oversee the Medical Case
Management staff and operations and to ensure
compliance with scope of work and required quality
and programmatic requirements are met. In addition,
Erica will also be providing nurse care management
services to all eligible clients who require care
management services. She is responsible for
assessing, determining acuity levels, developing a plan
of care based upon needs identified in the initial health
risk assessment, medical plan of care and the patient's
health goals. She is also responsible for educating the
patient concerning HIV disease and any other co-
morbid conditions in addition to adherence to the
medical plan of care and medication regimens. She will
provide ongoing education and support to patients who
are receiving care management services through
telephonic, electronic, face-to-face interventions in the
clinic, patient home or venue mutually agreed upon by
the patient and the nurse, attend case conferences,
required meetings, and community events as
assigned.

19,000

Classification: (A. Bejinez, 90% FTE)

Medical Case Manager

($70,000 annual salary X 55% FTE Upland HCC)
($70,000 annual salary X 35% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: To provide nurse care
management services to all eligible clients who require
care management services. MCM is responsible for
assessing, determining acuity levels, developing a plan
of care based upon needs identified in the initial health
risk assessment, medical plan of care and the patient's
health goals. MCM is also responsible for educating
the patient concerning HIV disease and any other co-
morbid conditions in addition to adherence to the
medical plan of care and medication regimens. The
MCM will provide ongoing education and support to
patients who are receiving care management services
through telephonic, electronic, face-to-face
interventions in the clinic, patient home or venue

mutually agreed upon by the patient and the nurse,

63,000




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

ATTACHMENT J3

attend case conferences, required meetings, and
community events as assigned.

Classification: (A. Cerda, 90.% FTE)

Case Worker

($56,096 annual salary X 55% FTE Upland HCC)
($56,096 annual salary X 35% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The Case Worker (CW) will assist
the MCM and PCM in care coordination, including
following up on referrals and linkages to services. The
position will be responsible for data entry on care plan
results and tracking outcomes. The CW will also
coordinate with AHF Linkage Specialists and clinic staff
to enroll newly diagnosed patients in medical care]
quickly and efficiently.

50,487

Fringe Benefits
24.99% of Total Personnel Costs

33,108

TOTAL PERSONNEL

$0

$165,595

$0

Other (Other items related to service provision such
as supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be
added below)

Program Supplies - Includes supplies and material
required for the day-to-day operation of the program
(e.g., paper goods, pens and pencils, forms, fasteners,
tape, computer software, etc.)

In-Kind|

Rent — Covers partial rent expense for the leased clinic
space utilized for RW services for both locations.

In-Kind|

TOTAL OTHER

$0

$0

$0

SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other)

$0

$165,595

$0

Administration (7.856%) (limited to 10% of total
service budget) (Include a detailed description of
items within such as managerial staff etc. See next

page.)

13,009

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration)

$0

$178,604

$0

' Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

e Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category:
¢ Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units to be Provided: $177.19

(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

1.008

2L ist Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A: AHF General Funds and Non-MCM Budget




ATTACHMENT J3
PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

AGENCY NAME:_AIDS Healthcare Foundation SERVICE Medical Transportation Services
A B C
Non-RW Cost 1
Budget Category (Other Payers)? RW Cost Total Cost
Personnel
Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description
Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description

Classification: (Name, FTE) Position Description

Fringe Benefits
XX.XX% of Total Personnel Costs

TOTAL PERSONNEL $0 $0 $0

Other (Other items related to service provision such
as supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be
added below)
Medical Transportation Services: To enhance client’s
access to health care or support services using multiple 0.00 56,280
forms of transportation throughout the TGA.

Number of
projected Number of Avg per Total
clients to serve | Visits / year round trip
/ year
Gas Cards 250 3 $70 $52,500
Bus Passes 13 3 $70 $2,730
Lyft 5 3 $70 $1,050
TOTAL OTHER $0 $56,280
SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other) $0 $56,280
Administration (0.329 %) (limited to 10% of total
service budget) (Include a detailed description of 0.00 185
items within such as managerial staff etc. See next
page.)
TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration) $0 $56,465

' Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

e Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category: 786
e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units to be Provided: $71.84
(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

2List Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A:




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation SERVICE

ATTACHMENT J3

Mental Health Services

A B Cc
Budget Category gg:;RW RW Cost Total Cost’
(Other
Payers)?
Personnel
Classification: (TBD, 60% FTE) LCSW
($100,000 annual salary / 12 X 40.00%% FTE X 12 months
for Upland HCC) + ($100,000 annual salary / 12 X 20.00%
FTE X 12 months for Riverside HCC)
Position Description: The Licensed Clinical Social 60,000

Worker (LCSW) registered by the California Board of
Behavioral Sciences with provide psychotherapy
services (and/or telehealth psychotherapy) to clients
using an array of treatment modalities including
Cognitive Behavioral Therapy, Interpersonal Therapy,
Motivational Interviewing, etc. The LCSW will contract
with patient for a minimal of 6 treatment sessions. The
LCSW will conduct in initial psycho-social assessment
and develop a comprehensive, measurable treatment
plan with the patient. The LCSW will monitor progress
in symptomology reduction at every session and
review treatment plan objectives throughout course of
treatment. The LCSW will collaborate with internal (i.e.,
medical providers, nurses, case managers) and
external (i.e., community-based organizations and/or
public benefit services) resources to help the patient
achieve a higher level of functioning and decrease
barriers to HIV treatment.

Classification: (B. Quintana, 13.5% FTE) Medical
Assistants ($49,920 annual salary / 12 X 8.0% FTE X 12
months for Upland HCC) + ($49,920 annual salary / 12 X
5.5% FTE X 12 months for Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The MA will assist the
psychiatrist and psychotherapist with any telehealth
related issues, including scheduling and coordination
of visit as well as with any lab work ordered by the
psychiatrist. The MA will serve as a liaison between
patient and provider. She will ensure that patients are
comfortable with their mental health service. The MA
will be responsible for the psychiatry clinic patient
schedule, including doing the one week and two day
before their appointment reminder call. In addition, the
MA will be responsible to ensure that the psychiatry
schedule is booked with the appropriate psychiatry

referrals. The MA will ensure that patients leave with

6,740




ATTACHMENT J3

PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24
their return appointment at the end of their current
appointment. The MA will also activate the patient
interpreter services unit, if necessary, during a patient
encounter.

Classification: (N. Valdez, 5.0% FTE) National Prog Dir of
MH Services ($137,585 annual salary / 12 X 3.0% FTE X
12 months for Upland HCC) + ($137,585 annual salary / 12
X 2.0% FTE X 12 months for Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The National Program Director of 6,879
Mental Health, currently, is Nathalie Valdez, a
Licensed Clinical Social Worker in the state of CA with
20 years of experience working with people living with
HIV/AIDS in a medical care setting. Nathalie is a
graduate of Columbia University School of Social
Work. Nathalie ‘s goal is to integrate Mental Health
to the medical services of the clinic to enhance the
patient's care and optimize their treatment plan
outcomes. Nathalie and her team collaborate on
patient care with nursing, case management,
pharmacy and medical providers, including psychiatry.

Fringe Benefits
24.99% of Total Personnel Costs 18,397

TOTAL PERSONNEL $0 $92,016 $0
Other (Other items related to service provision such as
supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be added

below)
TOTAL OTHER $ $0.00 $
SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other) $ $92,016 $
Administration 9.2% (limited to 10% of total service 8,484

budget) (Include a detailed description of items within such
as managerial staff etc. See next page.)

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration) $ $100,500 $

'Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

o Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category: 529
e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units tobe Provided: $189,98
(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

2List Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A: AHF General Funds and
Outpatient/Ambulatory budget.




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

ATTACHMENT J3

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation SERVICE Non-Medical Case Management

A B C
Budget Category (N:gg;RW RW Cost Total Cost!
(Other
Payers)2

Personnel

Classification: (M—\elasquez, E. Washington, 3% FTE)
Program Manager

($76,000 annual salary X 2% FTE Upland HCC)
($76,000 annual salary X 1% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: To oversee the Medical Case
Management staff and operations and to ensure
compliance with scope of work and required quality and
programmatic requirements are met. in addition, Erica
will also be providing nurse care management services
to all eligible clients who require care management
services. She is responsible for assessing, determining
acuity levels, developing a plan of care based upon
needs identified in the initial health risk assessment,
medical plan of care and the patient's health goals. She
is also responsible for educating the patient concerning
HIV disease and any other co-morbid conditions in
addition to adherence to the medical plan of care and
medication regimens. She will provide ongoing education
and support to patients who are receiving care
management services through telephonic, electronic,
face-to-face interventions in the clinic, patient home or
venue mutually agreed upon by the patient and the
nurse, attend case conferences, required meetings, and
community events as assigned.

2,280

Classification: (A. Bejinez, 5% FTE)

Medical Case Manager

($70,000 annual salary X 3% FTE Upland HCC)
($70,000 annual salary X 2% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: To provide nurse care
management services to all eligible clients who require
care management services. MCM is responsible for
assessing, determining acuity levels, developing a plan
of care based upon needs identified in the initial health
risk assessment, medical plan of care and the patient's
health goals. MCM also provides Transportation
Services, Food Services and Emergency Financial
Assistant Services for eligible clients. MCM is also
responsible for educating the patient concerning HIV
disease and any other co-morbid conditions in addition
to adherence to the medical plan of care and medication

regimens. The MCM will provide ongoing education and

3,500




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

ATTACHMENT J3

support to patients who are receiving care management
services through telephonic, electronic, face-to-face
interventions in the clinic, patient home or venue
mutually agreed upon by the patient and the nurse,
attend case conferences, required meetings, and
community events as assigned.

Classification: (S. Espinoza, 61% FTE)

NM Case Manager

($68,356.4 annual salary X 35.5% FTE Upland HCC)
($68,356.4 annual salary X 25.5% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The Non-Medical Case Manager is
responsible for projecting and integrating the Mission
and Core Values of AHF in the provision of Case
Management to clients served by the San Bernardino
Ryan White which includes both the Upland HCC and
Riverside HCC. The NMCM will be responsible for
reaching the clients through all available means of
communication, including but not limited to phone calls,
text messages, emails, physical mail, and community
outreach to parks, food pantries, and shelters. The
person in this role must have experience directly
supporting LGBTQ+ individuals, people of color, active
drug users, people with severe cognitive deficits, and/or
street-involved (homeless) individuals. Under the
direction of the Medical Case Management Supervisor
or designee, the Non-Medical Case Manager worker
shall adhere to a proactive case management model
intended to serve persons living with HIV with multiple
complex psychosocial and/or health-related needs that
focuses on maintaining HIV infected persons in systems
of primary medical care to improve HIV-related health
outcomes,

41,697

Fringe Benefits
24.99% of Total Personnel Costs

11,865

TOTAL PERSONNEL

$0

$59,342

$0

Other (Other items related to service provision such
as supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be
added below)

TOTAL OTHER

$0

$0

SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other)

$0

$59,342

$0

Administration (5.779%) (limited to 10% of total
service budget) (Include a detailed description of items
within such as managerial staff etc. See next page.)

3,429




ATTACHMENT J3

PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration) $0 $62,771

$0

' Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

o Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category: 960
e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units tobe Provided: $65.39
(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

2List Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A: AHF General Funds and MCM Budget




ATTACHMENT J3

PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

AGENCY NAME: AIDS Healthcare Foundation

SERVICE Outpatient / Ambulatory Health Services

A B Cc

Budget Category

Non-RW Cost

1

RW Cost

Personnel

Classification: (Dr. A.Wollelaw Woretaw 27% FTE)
Medical Director

($212,100 annual salary X 17.5% FTE Upland HCC)
($212,100 annual salary X 9.5% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The HCC Medical Director's
responsibilities include seeing patients, reviewing
laboratory results, prescribing client appropriate
medication, and reviewing patient charts. In addition,
the Medical Director coordinates the front office,
nurses, case manager, and the HCC leadership team
to optimize client care. Lastly, the Medical Director
participates in AHF-wide Medical Staff meetings and
in weekly, CME-accredited HIV rounds.

57,267

Classification: (TBD, 28% FTE)

Nurse Manager
($109,400 annual salary X 18% FTE Upland HCC)
($109,400 annual salary X 10% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The Nurse Manager provides
and directs patient care. The Nurse Manager's
responsibilities include: supervising nurse staff,
assessing patients, providing patient education
especially around adherence counseling, and
overseeing/controlling medical supplies.

30,632

Classification: (B. Quintana, 28% FTE)

Medical Assistant

($49,920 annual salary X 18% FTE Upland HCC)
($49,920 annual salary X 10% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: The Medical Assistant position
assists medical and nursing staff. The Medical
Assistant's responsibilities include: documenting
patient information during visits, collecting patient_
samples, performing phlebotomy when needed, and
reviewing follow-up needs with patients.

13,978

ion: (V. Evans Upland, S. Walker
Riverside, 28% FTE) Benefits
Counselor ($58,045
annual salary X 18% FTE Upland HCC) ($58,045
annual salary X 10% FTE Riverside HCC)

16,252




PROGRAM BUDGET AND ALLOCATION PLAN for Program Year 2023-24

ATTACHMENT J3

Position Description: This position is responsible for
client intake interviews, financial and benefits
screening and eligibility verification, document
preparation and updates, and maintenance of
financial/eligibility data in medical record.

Classification: (D. Garcia, 28% FTE)

Referral Coordinator

($49,920 annual salary X 18% FTE Upland HCC)
($49,920 annual salary X 10% FTE Riverside HCC)

Position Description: To coordinate medical specialty
referral process, ensures accuracy and completeness
of referral forms; maintains medical specialty referral
log and monitors referral status; maintains referral log
information in EMR; assists patients with referral
appointment scheduling, confirming appointments and
placing reminder calls to patients; serves as liaison to
specialty providers, transmitting patient information, lab
results, test data and physician notes; obtains test
results, data and notes from specialty provider.

13,978

Fringe Benefits
24.99% of Total Personnel Costs

33,013

TOTAL PERSONNEL

$0

$165,120

$0

Other (Other items related to service provision such
as supplies, rent, utilities, depreciation, maintenance,
telephone, travel, computer, equipment, etc. can be
added below)

Labs - AHF is requesting funds to provide laboratory
services to clients. Services will be continued to be
provided by Lab Corp.

4,249

TOTAL OTHER

$0

$4,249

$0

SUBTOTAL (Total Personnel and Total Other)

$0

$169,369

$0

Administration (0%) (limited to 10% of total service
budget) (Include a detailed description of items within
such as managerial staff etc. See next page.)

TOTAL BUDGET (Subtotal & Administration)

$0

$169,369

$0

'Total Cost = Non-RW Cost (Other Payers) + RW Cost (A+B)

e Total Number of Ryan White Units to be Provided for this Service Category:
e Total Ryan White Budget (Column B) Divided by Total RW Units to be Provided: $156.82

(This is your agency’s RW cost for care per unit)

1,080

2List Other Payers Associated with funding in Column A: AHF General Funds




